321257

CH \$315.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G.A.C. International, Inc.		03/19/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY International Inc.	
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17405-0872	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3212573	
Registration Number:	2254362	OVATION
Registration Number:	2330907	TECHNO CENTER
Registration Number:	2492999	IN-OVATION
Registration Number:	2510973	RESOLVE
Registration Number:	2554118	TIGER ORTHO
Registration Number:	2588967	ACCU CHAIN
Registration Number:	2637420	MYSTIQUE
Registration Number:	2643332	INVECTA
Registration Number:	3123723	NEOBOND
Registration Number:	3148392	
Registration Number:	3187057	NEO-CLIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0056

900072450

Fax Number: (717)849-4360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-849-4461

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: James B. Bieber

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 60

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17405-0872

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Bieber
Signature:	/james b bieber/
Date:	03/23/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=GACInternationalInctoDIIRegistrations#page1.tif source=GACInternationalInctoDIIRegistrations#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0057 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, G.A.C. International, Inc., a New York corporation, having its principal

place of business at 185 Oval Drive, Central Islip, NY 11722, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), has

adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A",

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which said trademarks have been registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal

place of business at Susquehanna Commerce Center, 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, PA

17405-0872, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and

registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said

trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell,

assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and

interest in, to, and under the said trademarks and the said registrations thereof, together with the

good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed on this

19th day of <u>March</u>, 2007.

G.A.C. International, Inc.

Assignor

Brian M. Addison, Vice President/Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0058

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From G.A.C. International, Inc. ("Assignor") to DENTSPLY International Inc. ("Assignee")

Dated: March 19, 2007

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
OVATION	2254362	June 15, 1999
TECHNO CENTER	2330907	March 21, 2000
IN-OVATION	2492999	September 25, 2001
RESOLVE	2510973	November 20, 2001
TIGER ORTHO	2554118	March 26, 2002
ACCU CHAIN	2588967	July 2, 2002
MYSTIQUE	2637420	October 15, 2002
INVECTA	2643332	October 29, 2002
NEOBOND	3123723	August 1, 2006
Design	3148392	September 26, 2006
NEO-CLIP	3187057	December 19, 2006
Design	3212573	February 27, 2007

RECORDED: 03/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0059